PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the BERGMAN & BEVING AB(PUBL) previously recorded on Reel 013735 Frame 0374. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BERGMAN & BEVING INTERNATIONAL AB.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERGMAN & BEVING AB (PUBL)	06/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERGMAN & BEVING INTERNATIONAL AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 10024 SE 10055	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D347114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: coverby@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=D347114#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0386

500016113

SH 840 00

APR-22-2882 17:45 SÜCHRUE MICH 282 293 9131 P.84

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERGMAN & BEVING AB (publ) ("Assignor"), located at
D.O. BOX 10024, SE-100SS STOCKHOLM SNEED has acquired and currently holds
ownership of the entire right, title and interest in the design entitled
case for holding hand tools
filed on the date of
6/11/92 as U.S. Design Application Serial No. 001219, now U.S. Design
Patent No. D347114 ;
WHEREAS, PERSONAL BEVING INTERNATIONAL ("Assignee"), located at 10 80x 10027
SE-10055 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN desires to acquire said entire right,
title and interest in said design, application and design patent, and any subsequent patents therefor,
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in said design.
Date: 10NG 26, 2002 By: Assignor Representative: SREAT FOR MAIN MAIN WHOLEN Assignor Name:
cev ceo Title:

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0387